To the Honorable, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I scized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public mewspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on... . THURSDAY the
..... 28th s day of . AUGUST o 19.80,at 2500

o'clock  P. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbutg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to. .. CECIL J. and

A. MARIE bHAFFER, Box 3829, R,D, 3, BERWICK, PENNDYLVANIA o

for the price or sum of . $8000.00 plus. 3$55.00 Poundage. .. ... ... .
. Eight Thousand, Fifty=Five and 00/100 ===mwemmmemmacmcn oo oo e oo memee e TYollars

being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: Tocosts ... O
United Penn Bank e et e e e 96399098

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau (1978 & 79 Co.,. School, Bore) 522,60

_Connie C. Gingher - 1980 County/Boro Tax . . . 86,91 ...
Tax Collector, Berwick Borough 1980 School Tax 187.22
........ e T RS

_ SHERIFF'S COST3
Sale cost %88.15

.Poundage 52,00 B

143,15
Press-Enterprise 128,36
Henrie Printing _ 26430
_Prothonotary, Columbia County 13.00
Register & Recorder, Columbia County 10.00
Comm, of Pa,, Dept. of Revenue, Personal Income Tax Bureau 222.75
(Lien - No. 156 of 1978)

________ Unemployment Compensation Fund 164446

(Lien - No. 1726 of 1977){(Partial payment with remaining monies)

UNITED PENN BANK
vs

RONALD D. SAMSEL and

JANET E. SAMSEL

No. 27 of 1980 E,D,

No. 48 of 1980 J.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

September 5, 1980 V..J‘-'w BQM%Shenﬁ




AMENDED

To the BHonoravle, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on_.. . THURSDAY 4.

_28th day of . _AUGUST 19.80 a¢ 2%00
oclock.. "+ M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises
to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where 1 sold the same to... ... . CECIL Je and

for the price or sum of $8000.00 plus $55,00 Poundage

.. Eight Thousand, Fifty=-Five and 00/100 -===mwss=ommocmm oo 1y )
________ e _.being the highest and best bidder, and that the hlghest and best price
bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows viz: TO COStS .

Monies are now listed to be distributed to:

Dept. of Public Welfare . $164.46
(LI8n "NoT 1584 8T 1978 (Partial "payment with Famatnifg monieg)y

UNITED PENN BANK

Vs
RONALD D. SAMSEL and
JANET E. SAMSEL
No. 27 of 1980 E,D.
No. 48 of 1980 J.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa, So answers

cosies 6, 1900 idoro ®Vondloity g
O _




AMENDED

To the Honorable, the Judaes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on.. THURSDAY the
28th | o day of AvSUsT 1980 ot 2%00 PM
o'’clock . Pe M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbutg, Pa., expose said premises

. Bight Thousand, Fifty-Five and 00/100 ====meemommoscme e oo oo Dollars
____________ e o being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs. .. ..

NOTE: Monies to be distributed to Comm. of Pa,, Dept. of Revenue, Personal Income

Monies are now listed to be distributed tos

_Dept. of Public Welfare ' $222.75
(Lien No. 1584 of 1978)

UNITED PENN BANK e e
Vs
RONALD D. SAMSEL and

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

R Vo iy




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

RONALD D. SAMSEL AND JANET E. SAMSEL

COSES oo e [T oeinnnn. [
October 11, 1977

Ronald D. Samsel Judgment entered ... M5-VYEL LSS T e

Dale of Lien ... .

Dept. of Labor & Industry . No. 2049 e Term, w77
Real Debt ............ ... ... ........||$..191.,78. .. ..

versus Commission ......................... [

|
------------------------------------------------- Interest from . ...................... [V ..o e

i

[

Costs . ... Ll [
Ronald D. Samsel ' Judgment entereq . November 21, 1977

Dale of Lien .. .. ..

Ronald Samsel Judgment entered .. LSSRTERY M LAAQ L. f e

Date of Lien .. ... .. . . e e

Dept. of Public Welfare No. . A584 e Term, 19. 78

Janet E. Samsel . Judgment entered .. Sept. 1, 1978

[ Date of Lien ........ ... ... iinniannnnnn. s

COStE ..o o [ [ooeiii
Ron Samsel Judgment entered UM e e A

Date of Licn ...




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

No. 156

Costs

Judgment entered

Date of Lien

.oooof Teorm, 1980
........................ L 549|5O| .
_____ Feb. 1, 1980 || .. ... . |........
........................ | e
A | R A
..... Feb. 1, 1980
Feb. 1, 1%80

United Penn Bank

48

Real Debt
Interest from
Commission .

Casts

Judgment entercd

Daie of Licn

Term, 13 80 ..

s 6,071 99

Real Debt ..
Interest from

Commission -

Judgment entered

Daie of Lien

Judgment entered

Date of Licn

Judgment entered

Date of Lien




OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EOURT HOUSE

ALDOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

E VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A, J. ZALE, Chiel Deputy

TELEFHONE: 717-784-1991 JOHN J. O'BRIEMN, DEPUTY
LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPLTY

LINDA Y. MOWERY, ODEPUTY

October 15, 1980

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Claim Settlement Bureau
Second Floor

96 North Pennsylvanla Ave.

]

. . : | TERM _ L | |
Ho. : SESS. 39 _ RLOOMSEURG, PA., July 21, 1980 8.
— " — M. ______ herlff Vandling '
N RONALD D. & JANET E. SAMSEL |
'Ji‘o I‘RLD)‘RICK J PETDRSO\I Dr
PROTHO! rouwy AND CLLIus. OF “TIIE (,OUPTS OF cor.ur.mm COUN’I‘Y
v-:_-;;_—_,-.-:_—_-.:,:_::.T_.—n—.u-----—--‘—n-—vnu-- S —— I = RS S = ST =
LIST OF LIENS I $10 06 N
| |
3
o - . il-_ i -
S . )
o ) o J
T S —
B |
R * )
| T Y i

“VICTOR B. VANDLING -
_ SEERIFI' O COLUMBIA COUVTY -
v : . R PFNNSYLVANIA R

; }({SI;F}FII%()P COMMO‘J‘H;ALTH OF PENN&:YL‘JANI_:_‘_’_L S )

‘ Two Hundred TwentY Two ar;d 75/ 1GO ,.__.,'..v._..-.'..'__.-..:,;".'.,-.,,._;.;_”_.:'...:.'.'. :‘.-'";T"_‘_*h‘.""'."_“.
B(O&Hr?fﬂtrg PrmL«COLUMEIA TRUST CG B

e o} 5 U Mgl B, '. ) " . ,

,.'! -Paftia®Fayment .

; P “1ien No. 1584 gf ]Q'}’s (ante of Publlc Pand

q ()H_'Néfﬁ'f'e Vs Ronald Do & Janet Eo Sa‘ﬂat"11~ S
. No. 27 of 1980 E.D.-: #1203 430553L1. . §7 ang Yowne




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
P.O. BOX 2055
HARRISBURG, PA,

17105

October 14, 1980

Mr. Victor B. Vandling
Sheriff of Columbia County
Sheriff's Cffice
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

Dear Mr. Vandling:

Re: Ronald Sampsel
EIN 23-1660342

Your check number 3711, in the amount of $222.75, which
was sent to this office as payment of the lien filed on the above-—
referenced employer account is being returned. This account was
previcusly paid in full, and we are in the process of sending an
Authority to Satisfy to the Courthouse in Columbia County.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Joan M, Sgrignoli
Judicial Claims Section
Telephone {717) 783-5273

Enclosure
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vc-728
REV., 447

Department Licn

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
- DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

TO THE USE OF THE
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND _ Term

o No. J73L - 1977

g ) CAREE O SN RTE T e

RONATD D, SAVMSEL

CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION LAW

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SATD COURT: .
| % .

Sir: “a

Pursuant to the prov;smns of Section 308.1 of the Pennsylvania .Unemployment Compensation Law

(1937r P L. 2897), as amended by Act 522 appmvad Auoust 27 1963, there is herewith !ransmltled 10
'you the following cert iflad copy of a hen to be, by you, cntcred of record in your Lounty

e

ey A P

" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

ROBERT P. XAWE

Atterney General

//L—/{"“‘/A} LJ /’,« ,7’\,#—-»'&«‘__,“:,&

Azsisiant Aftorney Generol
Harelsburg, Pannsylvonia

Date: /0-» Lﬂ’-7 7

et O SO et a4 2t e - g
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‘ﬂ¢j q ‘\
?— I '_‘\ 4 L '
L. '
Januwary 11, 1977 o K ,
RIT - 338 {5-76) COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Coluzbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Ronald Samsel
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE VS: R.D. #3, Box 3400
PERSONAL INCOME TAX BUREAU Bamick, PA 18603
CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN.
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAIC COURT: _ EIN #23-1660342
FPursuant to the provisions of Section: 345 of The Tax Reform
Code of 1971, as amended, P.L. 382 there is herewith Robert P. Kane py. HRussell J. Butler, Jr.
trapsmitted the following Certified Copy of a Lien (o he ATTOANEY GENERAL ASSISTANY ATTORNEY GENERAL
entered of record in your County. POST OFFICE BOX 3653

HARRISHURG, PENNSYLVAMNIA 17129
PHONE 717 - 787 - 8231

ASSESSMENT I TOTAL PAYMENTS : BALANCE DUE
' 1 g AMOUNT ADDITIONS :

NUMBER PERIQD 2 ASSESSED AMODUNT TAX o PENALTIES INTEREST

2/28/78

D-60405 | 1/1/76 W 202,75 D 139.66 69.83 13.26

o ' \
12/31/76

W - Employer Withholding TotaLs| 139,66 69.83 ’5“26

CODES: R - Annual Reconciliation LT = T
A - Annus! E - £stimated '

GRAND TOTAL . 222,75 1 - o
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) “‘--_._.__ )

CDLN"{Y Or DJ’-\,UPHI".t H S
A P,
4 Fersonaly appearad before me, a Notary Public in said State and County, the undersigned, who being duly sworn according1o law deposes and s
“that h. s the Diréctar of the Personal Income Tax Bureau of the Department of Revenue, Commanweslih of Pennsylvanis, end as such certifies thistobe dtruaa
Lorrect copy of a tier spainst the abave named taxpayer, being for unpaid tax, interesi, additions and penalties thereon due by such taxpayes and which aft
e mand for payment theieof, remains unpaid. The amount OF(J}h unpaid tax and the interest and additions and penalties thereonis alien infavor of the Comma
A

wmlth of Pennsylveniz upan The Real Estate oflsut*h tax

S nanduubcc,lbaabdorenmtn:s :ﬁ{_f?__ day 0§ Tl e - ?:’ -AD, 15 .ﬁé _____
/ V\j
NI EL M«»&— Q /&éf My Commission Expires: PATRICIA J. KRALL, Notary Publiz, M
NotfwPubtics” Harrisburg, Dauphin Co., Fa. “Brictor

MY Commlssion E"IP!TCS Hifﬂh ?3‘ 198} FERSO |_NCO\.I'i" TAX LT AL




CERTIFIED COPY OF LIEN

i’

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : -

ss:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

On this (6' _/-{Z// day of éz aé é———-—- i9 P//gersonaﬂy appeared before e the
undersigned authority in and for said State and County, PAUL J. SMITH *
who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the Secretary of the Department of Labor
and Industry of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and as such certifies this to be a true and correct copy of a
lien against the following pamed liable employer, being for unpaid unemployment compensation contributions, interest
aod pemalty thereon dus by such lable employer and which, after demand for payment thereof, remains unpaid; the
amout of such unpaid uwnemployment compensation contributions and the interest and penalties thereon, i3 a liea in
favor of the Commonwealth of Penasylvania to the use of the Urnemployment Compensation Fund upon the franchises and
the property, both real and personal, of such liable employer, to wit: :

The name of the Hable employer is: RONALD D. SAMSEL

The last koown residence and/or place of business of the liable employer is:

R. D. #3,
Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

The lien is for unpaid unemployment compensation contributions and the interest due thereon, in
the amounts, for the periods, and from the respective due dates thereof as follows:

!

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

] BALANCE URFAID

PERI BAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT - oy

RIGD CRIGINAL PUE 2% OF Octoher 31, 1977
AMDUNTS OF DATE

YR Qlx. CONIR, DUE INT. CONTR. ENT. CONIR,

1977 [ 2 || $300.70 | 7-31-77 $9.02 | $300.70




OFFICE OFr

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

"E0URT HOWSsE

BLOOMSBURD, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff

TELEPHONE; *717-784-1991

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENTY OF PUBLIC WELFARE

BUREAU OF CLAIM SETTLEMENT

October 23, 1980

A. J. Zale, Chief Deputy
Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

Biloomsburg, FPa. 17815

A. §. ZALE, Chief Deputy

JOMM J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY
LEE F. MENSBINGER, DEFUTY
LINDA D. MOWERY, CEPLTY

LUZERNMNE AREA

986 NMORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711
PHONE: AREA CODE 717, 826-214%7

Re: Janet E. Samesl
No. 1584 of 1978

Dear Mr. Zale:

Received your check for $222.75 and it is being transmitted to
our headquarters for handling. It will be credited to the
assistance received by the above, which was approximately

$1200.00.

We appreciate your cooperation and interest, and we will
keep cur above lien of record as there is apparently other

property owned than that which was sold at sale.

Very truly yours

e g

Claim Settlement B

5GS:ab

ureau
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY .

BUREAU OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY Lo a

LABDA AND INDUSTRY BUILDING . .
SEVEMTH AND FORSTER STREETS ’ !
MARRISBURG, Pa. 17121 HERBERT W. HOFFMAN

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

October 2, 1980

4, J, Zale, Chief Deputy Sheriffl
Office of Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

Bloomsburg, Pa. 170615

re: Commonwealtis of Pennsylvania,
Department of Labor and Industry
To The Use Of The Unemployment
Conmpensation Fund v.
Ronald D, Semsel, Wo. 1726~1977

Mr, Zale:

Enclosed please find your check in the amount of $16L.46, which
represents part of the proceeds of a recent sheriff's sale of property of
Ronald D, and Janet E, Samsel, The abovementioned lien, to which the
$16L,L6 was to be applied, had previously been paid in full and an Authority
To Satisfy had been sent to the defendant, Therefore, I am returning your
ctieck,

Thank vou for your ccoperation in ihis matter.

Very tyuly yours,

A A
Ky T x/if;é;#(a

Sean ¥, Creegan
Assistant Attorney General

SFCiad
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OFFICE aF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMEBRALIRG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17215

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEPHUONE! 17-784-1991% JOMRN J,. O'BRIEM, DEPUTY

LEE F. MENEBINBER, DEFUTY
LINDA D, MOWERY, DEPUYTY

September 17, 1980

Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 7 s
Department of Labor & Industry '
Harrisburg, Pennsyivania

RE: Comm. of Pennsylvania
Department of Labor & Industry
to the use of the
Unemployment Compensation Fund
Vs
Ronald D, Samsel
No. 1726 of 1977

Dear 3ir,

The defendant's property located at 320 Martz Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania was sold via Sheriff's 5ale on August 28, 1980 at the suit of
United Penn Bank vs. Honald D. Samsel and Janet E. 5Samsel, defendants.

The bid price brought monies which included payment of amount due
plus interest to the plaintiff plus taxes and costs incurred for the sale.
The amount received included %387.21 above the stated expenses, Distribution
there fore ingluded 3$222,75 to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Revenue, Personal Income Tax Bureau, included on List of Liens provided by
the Prothonotary of Columbia County. The remaining $164.46 has been applied
as partial payment on monies owed your department and carried on said List of
Liens.

Any questions in the matter should be directed to this office.

Very truly yours,

/ ke
10




Come L LS e A e e,

OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COQURT HOUSE

BELOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, 178315

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. ). ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEFHONE: T17-7B84-1991 JOHN J. D’BRIEN, DEFPUTY

LEE F, MENSINABER, DERUTY
LiNDA D. MOWERY, DEPLUTY

September 17, 1980

Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Labor & Industry
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

RE: Comm. of Pennsylvania
Department of Labor 8 Industry
to the use of the
Unemployment Compensation Fund
Vs
Ronald D. Samsel
No. 1726 of 1977

Dear Sir,

The defendant's property located at 320 Martz Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvarniz was sold via Sheriff's Sale on August 28, 1980 at the suit of
United Pern Bank vs. Ronzld D, Samsel and Janet E. Samsel, defendants.

The bid price brought menies which included payment of amount due
plus inter=st to the plaintiff plus taxes and costs incurred for the sale.
The amount received included $387.21 above the stated expenses. Distribution
therefore included $222.75 to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Revenue, Perscnal Income Tax Bureau, included on List of Liens provided by
the Prothonotary of Columbia County. The remaining $164.46 has been applied
as partial payment on monies owed your department and corried on said List of
Liens.

Any questions in the matter should be directed to this office.

Very truly yours,

Gy Dol
Ui

ale

< VICTOR B. VANDLING
SHERIFF OF COLUTMEBLA - (’OUINTY ;
PFN’\ BYI V. \I\TL’L '

,;___}) 0_1_,1,,_5\__] 15

*
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DFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSBHURGE, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A . ZALE, Chief Deputy

TELEPHONE: 717-784-199) JOHN J, BI'ERIEN, DEPLITY
LEE F. MENSINGER, DEPUTY
LINDA D. MUOWERY, DEPUTY

September 17, 1980

Frank Kepner Sr.
Attorney at Law
Berwick Bank Bldg.
Berwick, Pa. 18603

RE: United Penn Bank
vs .
Ronald D. & Janet E. Samsel
No. 27 of 1980 E.D.

Dear Frank,

Enclosed check No. 3700 payable to the order of UNITED
PENN BANK in the -amount of $6399.95 as monies derived from Sheriff 3ale
in the above captioned casa.

A breakdown of this figure is as followss

2. Amount due {principal) $5918.76
be Interest from 12/7/79 listed on Vit 153.23
Ce Added interest to date of sale - 265,61

d. Prothonotary costs paid by attorney
(Shff. Comp. $31.35, Proth., Writ $25.00

Judgement fee $6.00)} //‘gzéékéﬁl.ﬁrﬁw
6399.95 -

-

A second check g?,,3216hgayable to KEPNER & KEPNER,
Attorneys at Law, in the amount of $300.00 is a refund of monies due

from initial deposit made at time of filing ¥Writ of Execution.

Any questions in the matter should be directed to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

i éfji

R R R T L N T A

~ VICTOR B. if;éﬁDLING IR
SH_ERME‘F OQOF GOLUMDBLA (_;{“'ETN'E_‘(
-l PENVSELVANIAI .
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8-143
Franklin First Federal ) 430
Savings and Loan Association
44V\.{_ Market St Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 No. O 6 O 9 1 9 6
Berwick Office Arriournt
$8,000.00
Pay
FRANKLIN ~r'.4 Ll il i b o
TOTHE |
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff
OF
FEDERAL
HOME LOAN ARSI . B .
o SANK | Authorized signature
FiTISRURGH, Pa H'DEGQLQE“- !:DLEDDL'-:SS’: LL"'DEE?C‘“.

: CECIL J SH AFFER
AMARIE SHAFFER
CNIRB 3 BOX 3829 -
- RWICK,. PA, 18603

[ -
CHIPAY TO TR -
% - ORDER OF A

T TR Fdigng
s ey

msrsasmw BANKG

kes Barre Pa
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SHERIFF'S SALE
(/‘f :Ac/ ﬂ:.«w : .«;,/K

vs P B
'/&:)0 Al 4 {(/ D - A= J '\.jﬁu‘{' 1{ £ .j,f;v(S( [-
’ No. 27 OF (95 & D

No.
. o :
Sale Thursday, /4"_? gt 25/; /915/""
. 7
COST SHEET
Judgement - - Principal 3, 9 3/ 7¢
Insurance )
Interest from /2/7/7;5’" to
Real Estate Tax !
Interest from to
( days @ % per day)

Total.........

UNPATID REAL ESTATE TAXES
Parcel #1 — .A%7 S A G
Parcel #2
Parcel #3
Parcel #4

Borough/Township County Taxes, 19 ;(‘ Se 9
School Taxes 19 8C (s~ fi.m.co-sa) /87 22

Total P S - ' %ﬁ

SEWERAGE RENT DUE

Municipality/Township - /.’5€£WZCK, _ _A

19_¢¢ Total veveeren /3030 R

-ATTCORNEY FEES Total......-.-

OTHER (COSTS, ETC.) '_ 3
Sheriff's Cost of Salg: — £~ 1
Docket & Levy /075 o
Service of Notice 8.0 8 '

Posting of Sale Bills £5 .0 O

' Advertising, Sale Bills el
Advertising, Newspapers 50O
Crying of Sale 5.0 $1212.64
Mileage A 12,
Poundage (2% ist 31000 plus 4% each $ thereafter) {taxes &
Sheriff's Deed ¢ 60 costs)

. plus
Total ceccnene Poundage
_ ’ R.E. Tax
Morning Press {Advertising) & 1§ Stamps
Berwick Enterprise (Advertising) LELY
Finance Charges {newspapers) o
Henrie Printing (Sale Bills) 2 G 3/
TO‘tal e:oo.ooo._ . ‘A
PROTHONDTARY ¢
List of Liens 7C. 00!
Deed X o0
Total soeecen s
REGISTER & RFECORDER: _
Deed, Search, Affidavit : 00

State Stamps
Realty Transfer Stamps

INITIAL PROTHONCTARY COSTS ({PD. BY ATTY.)

. L
Sheri ff {complaint) 3/. 35
Prothonotary 7
Judgement fee X o
Atzy. Fee :
Satisfaction '
Proth. Writ 576 O

o
¥ S
O
v

-



o the %;nnutable, the fﬂuhgez within wamed;

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RET URN That in obedience to and by vittue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into exccution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers
and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on ... THURSDAY o

~28th. . ..dayof . AUGUST 19. 80, at . 2:00_ ...

o'clock... P. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbusg, Pa., expose said premises .

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to........CECIL J. and -

..Eight Thousand, Flft ~Five and 00/100 T T n T s e m e == ——— Dollars

-..being the highest and best b1dder and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs...

,myhixgdwEgnnmﬁaakmmthNMm_mwwmmmmm"mmemmmmmmmmmm o . $6399,95

“mgglymhiam§9uatymIaxmQlaimmBg;gagmmilﬁzanﬁmzang,,m§ghgp;,mBgnqlmmmmmmmmmwmﬁzzgﬁgmmmmmmmmm

...Lonnie C. Gingher . 1980 County/Boro Tax SR - <75 ) |
Tax Collector, Berwick Borough 1980 School Tax 187.22
Sewer Rental, Berwick Borough =~~~ 150,30
_________ SHERTFF'S COST:. —
Sale cost $88,15
Poundage | Re00
143,15"
""""" Press-Enterpriss - o 128,36
Henrie Printing . 26230
_________ Prothonotary, Columbia County - e 13200
Register & Recorder, Columbia County 10.00
Comm. of Pa,, Depts of Revenue, Personal Income Tax Bureau 222,75
(Lien - No. 156 of 1978)
Unemployment Compensation Fund 164,458
(Lien - No. 1796 of 1977){Partial payment with remaining monies)

UNITED PENN BANK
va
RONALD D, SAMSEL and
JANET E. SAMSEL
KRo. 27 of 1980 E.D.
No. 48 of 1980 J.D.

Sheriff’s Office, B}.oontuz’g? Pa. So answers i

. A‘ s
i September 5, 1980 s VJMB \[M&)&%%_.,,.Sheriﬂ'




To the Bonoradle, the yuhgeﬁ Wwithin named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me dirccted, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers
and by handbills sct up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on ___ THURSDAY

ce o 28h o0 ... dayof _AUGUST I 19..80., at.....2300_

o'clock .. P. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to GECIL J. and

v being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs

Uhited Penn Bank $6399.95_

.Lolumbia County Tax Claim Bureau (1978 & 79.Coe, Schoaly Bore) .. 522,60

Connie C. Ginghex .-3980 County/Boro Tax A 86.91

~ Tax Collector, Zerwick Boroush 1980 School Tax 187.22 h
Sewer Rental, Barwick Borough =~ ) 150,30 7
. SHERIFF'S COST:
Sale cost 588,15
Poundage 55,00 )
143,15
""""" Press-Enterprise o T8 38
Henrie Printing . 20630
.Frothonotary, Columbia County " ) 13.00
Register & Recorder, Columbia County 10.00
“mggmmzmgf_ﬁgglmpgpﬁzmpf Revenue, Personal Income Tax Bureau N 222,75
(Lien ~"No. 156 of 1978)
Unemployment Compensati en Fund - e 164,46 )
{Lien - No. 1726 of 1977 {Partial payment with remaining monies)
UNITED ?EHH BANK X

vS
RONALD D. SAMSEL and

TR e
Ho T ORI Bele
Ho. 48 of 1980 J.D.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. ) So answers ! "

September 5, 1980
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LETTERPRESS and PHOTO OFFSET PRINTING

Rear 40 West Main Street

When Making Remittance,
FPlease Include This

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Nusbor . {)O [ '
Phone: 717-784-1633 ‘
{ N Y ~ .
(;jﬁkﬂ <Hif)‘ ~:)j11 A g f /; 4 ‘{Cfgf
LN 1
DATE .bég%o ITEMS '"AMmML
jpy B U e S e el .
!/ 1 l 7 \DO (_;' _) ~ /h. 8! ;\f“} e C :) (0 ?) CJ
J ﬁ?h)

134 % interest per month will be charged
on invoices 50 days or over,

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE
WE DO NOT SEND MONTHLY STATEMENTS

TR

000412

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PHONE 752-2723 {Area Code 717)

344 MARKET ST. BERWICK, PA. 18603

DATE  July 15, 1980
~ . ‘
Sheriff's Dffice o .
Court House o T
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815 '
AMtention: Al Zale
L _J

STATEMENT

DETACH AND MAIL WITH YOUR CHECK. YOUR CANCELLED CHECK IS YOUR RECCIPT.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM STATEMENT DATE.

sheriff’'s Sale Auqust 28, 1980 property located at 320 h’ld]‘w

Ste, owned by Ronald Samsel. The seyer rentzl bill is as
follows: :
# 12,281 May 30, 1980 $141.75 1
JUN, JUL, AUG 8O -+ . 8,55 '
$150. 30

Christopher Kiinger
Chief Sewer Rental Clerk
R E L. O ANE

kJVVkLQTLKtr‘KJ“7ﬁJh“

DATE PAID PAID BY CHECK NO. é




onald Samsel Sheriff Sale

——a

Baiance Due_$ 128 . 36

Morning Press - $64.18,
Berwick Enterprise - $64.18,

FRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC,
111 W. Main St., P. O. Box 210
— Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

includes affid.

charge
includes affid. charge

Victor B. Vandling
Court House, Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 of

80

(- _I of -

m-
ne

be

@,

T The ‘highest and besfbid-
ders, for cash- in the
Sheriff's Office, Court
House, Blaomsburg, Col-
urn!:_via County, Pennsyl.
venic, on:

Thurs., Aug, 28, 1980
at 2 o'clock p.m.
Easfern Daylight Time in
the afterncon of the scid

Paul R Eyerly III ............. .., being dul

says that Berwick Enterprise is a newspaper of general «

place of business in the Town of Berwick, County of Colum

established on the 6th day of April, 1903, and has been pub doy, afl fhe right, title
i i in sai d State s detendane el jof the

Holidays) continuously in said Town, County an S e inand io: o

hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertise

Piece or parcel of land
which appeared in the issue of said newspaperon...... ..

situate in the Borough of
umbia and Stale of Penn-
“August 6,

Berwick, County of Col-

This

to .

sylvania, bounded and:

described as follows, to
wit: ’

BEGINNING at the corner
of Lot No. 264 on Martz
Street; thence in o west-
erly direction, a distance
of 45 feet to corner of Lot
No. 266; thence in a
‘southerly direction, o dis-
tonce of 145 feet to o 15
foot alley; thence in an
easterly direction, a dis-
-tance of 45 feet to corner

of Lot No. 264: thence in '
a northerly direction, a .
- distance of 145 feet io

the place of beginning.

intended to cover Lot No.
265 in Duval
Fourth Plot of Lots as
marked artid shown an
plot ar plan. UPON which
is erected o one-story
building. - -
NOTICE is hersby given fo
all claimants and parties
in interest that the Sher-
ift will on Septermber 5,
1980, file o Schedule of
Distribution in his office,
where the some will be
available for inspection
and ‘that distribution will

be made in accordance.

with the schedule unless
exceptions ore filed they-

. elo within ten {10} days

thereofter. Taken into
execution etc., al the suijt

of United Pern Bank wvs

Ronold D, Samsel - and
Janet E. Samsel, Defend-

‘ants,
Victor B Vondling,
. Sheriff
Kepnear & Kepner .
Atorneys of Law .
Aug 613,20 B

that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Berwick Enterprise are interested in the sub-
ject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . -?j/

(Notary]

My Commissjon Expires

Pulsiic)

MATTHEW J. CREME, ' fOTARY PLELIC
BLOGMSBURG, CoLLM 3L, cults iy
MY COMMISSION (xPiites Ay 5. 19gs
Membar Pesasylvaals Assaciatipnpl Hateias,

Andnow, .. ..................
charges amounting to $. . . .. ...
fidavit have been paid in full.

P

19. ..., Ihereby cerfify that the advertising aiid publication
for publishing the foregoing noﬁc_e, and the fee for this af-

description is

Dickson's -




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA |
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Paul R, Everly III

says that Berwick Enterprise is a newspaper of general ¢
place of business in the Town of Berwick, County of Columl
established on the 6th day of April, 1903, and has been publ
Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State si
hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertise piece or parcel of land

, being dul

which appeared in the issue of said newspaper on
August 6,

that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Berwick Enterprise are interested in the sub-
ject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statermment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . -

charges amounting to $ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this af-

fidavit have been paid in full.

SHERIFF'S SALE
By virtue of a Writ of
Execution Na, 27 of 1980

issued out of*the Court of

Common Pleas of Colum-
bia County, te me
directed, there will be
exposed to public sale.

by vendue or outery to .

the highest and best bid-
ders, for cash' in the
Sherift's Office, Court
House, Bloomsburg, Col-
umbia County, Pennsyl-
vania, on:
Thurs., Aug. 28, 1980
at 2 o’'clock p.m.

Eastern Daylight Time in
the afternoon of the said
day, all the right, title
and interest of the
defendants in and to:
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot,
situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Col-
uvmbia ond State of Penn-

1980 sylvania, bounded and

I _/ ,/r.’/f;’{l .

............

.déscribed as foTIchs, to
wit: . :

t ¥6a 15
> thence in an
easterly direction, o dis-
tance of 45 feet 10 corner
of Lot No. 264; thence in
a nertherly direction, a
distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning.
This description is
intended to cover Lot No.
265 in Duval Dickson's
Fourth Plot of Llots as
marked and shown on
plet or plan. UPON which
is erected a one-story
" building.
NOTICE is hereby glven to
oll claimants and parties
in interest that the Sher-
iff will on September 5,
1980, file o Schedule of
Distribution in his office,
where the same will be
ovaitlable for inspection
and that distribution will
be made in accordance
with the schedule unless
axceptions are filed ther-
. eto within ten {10) days
thereafter. Taken into
exacution efc., at the suvit
of United Penn Bank vs
Renald D. Samsel - and
Janet E. Samsel, Defend-
ants. ’

Victor B Vandling,
Sheriff
Keprner & Kepner
Attorneys af Low
Aug 6,13,20 B

LT T

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

MATTHEW §, CREME, MOTARY PUBLIC
BLOGMSEURG, COLUMES COusHY

MY COMMISSION £XPIR(5 sty S 12w
Mumpei. Pennsyivania Astotiatian ol Kot ias, . .
.. ... I hereby certify that the advertising and publication



> hig and Bést bid-
deis, for cash in  the
Sheritf's Office, Couyrt
House, Bloomsburg, Col-
umbia County, Pennsyl.
vania, on: |
Thurs., Aug. 28, 1989

at 2 o'clock p.m,
Eastern Daylight Time in
the ‘afterncon of the said
day. *alf the right, title
ond. interest  of the

defendants in and to:
ALL . THAT CERTAIN iot,
Piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Col-
umbia and State of Penn-
) sylvania, bounded and

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

. 88: described as follows, o
ity
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) BEGINNING at the corner

" of Lot No. 264 on Martz

to 1 S??ee:’; thence in ; weost-

. rdin 0 1a%v  erly irecfion, o istance

Paul R, E}Tel’lYIII , being duly sworn acco & of 45 feet 10’::rner_of Lot

"""""" . ; 1h i inei Neo. 268; thence in o

that The Morning Press is a newspaper of general circulation with its prine mmher;y dire’cﬁon. A,

Ryt . : lance of 145 feet to g 15
tate o . A

. . rg, County of Columbia and S foot alley; thence in an

of business in the Town of Bloomsbu £, Yy easterly direction, a dis.

has been published dai tarice of 45 feet to corne
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and ha P of Lot No. 264: thence i,:

. : . ; tate since t 4 northerly direction, o

and Legal Holidays). continuously in said Town, County and 8 . dﬂ““?“ o: b; 45 foet 1o
: tice or adveriisem the place o ginning.

oy . - ched is a copy of the legal no This description is
lishment; that hereto atta infepded to cover Lot No,

titled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper on. .. ... 25" in Duval biphs:

. Fourth Plot of  Lots as
August 6, 13, 20, 19. .ao.exactly as printed and marked and shown on
...................................... s hich 1 plot or plan. UPON which
: i i _ aper in which le; | eracted .a one-story

affiant s one of the owners and publishers of said newspap Building. '

. i 5 are I NOTICE is hereby given 1o
notice was published; that neither the affiant nor The Morning Pres all \..c_,ﬂin,.md?1 am},‘ .p%rgies
' . atic in interest that t e Sher-
; : 1d notice and advertisement, and that all of the allegatic Wil on September 5,
Ject matter of said not 1980, file g Schedule of
Distribution in his office,
where the same will be
available for inspection
and that distribution will
made in accordonce
with the schedyle unless
exceptions are filed ther.
e //./_/_ - a':o wii;chin ten IlEIO} days
R . ©S e Fi thereafter, Taken into
. . i oyeTl o day of U e + exacution efc., at the suit
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . B * of United Parn Bark
" e/ .-’ Renold D. Samsel and
//,; ///‘7‘ Fle Jgf;;gef E. Samsel, Defend.-

NS e ants. :
""""" Victar B Vandling,
(Not Sheriff

statement as to tirhe, place, and character of publication are true.

! Kepner& Képner
Aftorneys ot Law

My Coemmission Exy aug 6,13,20 o 8
"
MATYHEW 1, CREME, NOTARY PUBLIG
BLODMIBURG. RO LMEIL LOUNTY
MY COMMISLION EXPIREy LAY |

., 1 hereby certify" [RHY 444 foptidivgg! "k publication

OW, . i i _ ‘ | -
— for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this af

charges amounting to $......_.
fidavit have been paid in full.



i85 278 : REALTY TRANSFER TAX FOR RECORLEZR'S USE ONLY
SHMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA BOOK MUMBER
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AFFIDAVIT OF VALUE PAGE NUMBER mamee e

SUUREAL OF FIELD GPERATIONS

.

DATE RECORDED e s

COMPLETE APPLICABLE SECTIONS IN FULL AND FILE IN DUPLICATE WITH RECORDER OF DEEDS WHEN (1)THE
FULL CONSIDERATION 15 ROT SET FORTH iN THE DEED, (2) THE TRANSFER IS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION ORAGIFT,
OR (3) A TAX EXEMPTION I5 CLAIMED. (REFER SECT, 8, RTT ACTOF DEC, 27, 1951, P.L. 1742 A5 AMENDED)

SECTION {
{COMPLETE FOR ALL TRANSACTIONS)
Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
CRANTOR (5} . ADDRESS Zie CoOE
Cec¢il J. and A. Marie Shaffer, Box 3829, R.D, 3, Berwick, Pa. 18603
GRANTEE (5) ADDRESS ZIF CQDE

LOCATION OF LAND, TENEMENTS AND HEREDITAMENTS:

320 Martz Street Berwick Borough. Columbia
R.O. STREET R MUMBER OR OTHMER DESCHIE THIN MAME OF LOCAL GOVERNMERMTAL UNIT CQUNTY
FULL CONSiDERATION $8000.00 HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE $_2530,00
FAIR MARKET VALUE $ 7610.00 . REALTY TRANSFER TAX PAID § B0.00

TAX EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS: IF TRANSFER IS PARTIALLY OR WHOLLY EXEMPT, SHOW AMOUNT EXEMPT, -
REASON (5) AND CITE PORTION OF LAV,

IF THI5 1S A TRANSFER FROM A STRAW, AGENT OR TRUST AGREEMENT, COMPLETE THE REVERSE SIDE.

SECTION U
(COMPLETE ONLY IF PROPERTY WAS SUBJECT TOLIEN OR MORTGAGE AT THE TIME OF TRANSFER)
EXISTING MORTGAGE: § BISPOSITION
MORTGAGEE - ADDRESS
EXISTING MORTGAGE: § DISPOSITION -
MR TGAGEE ADDRESS
EXISTING LIEN OR QBLIGATION: % DISPOSITION I
LIEnmoL IER - AGORESS
EXISTIHNG LIEN OF OBLIGATION: 5 _ DISPOSITION . o e
_LAENHSLDER ADDRESS "_

SECTION 11l
{COMPLETE ONLY IF TRAMSFER IS RESHLT OF JUDICIAL SALE)

OFFICIAL CONDUCTING SALE _ Yictor B, Vandling, Col. Co. Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pa. Sheriff

[ AME ADORESS TITLLE
successFul sIoper Cecil J. and A. Marie Shaffer, Box 3829, BD 3, Berwick, Pa. =
MNAME ADDRESS TITLE
JUEEFC;ARE:?Eﬂ;.US RID PRICE HIGHviSJu‘ESSESSED
HIGHEST ASSESSED VALUE R R $ 2530,00
JUDGEMENT PLUS INTEREST 5 6071,99
BID PRICE USRI R 5 8000.00
PRIOR RECORDED LIEM ¥ $ e
PRIOR RECORDED MORTGAGE B ]
PRIOR RECORDED MORTGAGE $ 5
| UNPAID REAL DSTATE TAXES 5 796,73 5
WATER RENT DUE 3 &
SEWAGE REMT DUE ¢ 150,30 5
ATTORNEY FEES § ) 5
OTHER [COSTS, ETC) s 263,81 s N ot
TOTAL i $ 7284.83 1. 58000,00 o 3 2530.00
NOTE: CALCULATIONS MUST BE SHOWN IN ALL COLUMNS,

ALL OF THE INFORMATION ENTERED
ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS AFFIDAVIT 1S
TRUE, FULL AND COMPLETE TO THE

DAY OF __. . ... I 19 BEST OF MY KHOWLEDGE, INFORMATION
AND pElgEn :

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS

NOTARY PUBLIEC B ';) /é:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 19 1 GRANTEL X] AGENT FOR GRANTEE
[l GRANTCR [7] AGENT FOR GRANTOR
[JsTrAW [} TRUSTEE




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

MARVIN T. BOWER .
I, ErankoBrkauiR® Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Ronald D, Samsel and Janet E, Samsel, his wife,

and find as follows:
MORTGAGE :
Ronald D. Samsel and

Janet E, Samsel, his wife,
to

Mortgage Book 163, Page 57.
Dated September 21, 1972
Recorded September 25, 1972

: Amount: $6,500.00
The Berwick Bank, :

This mortgage 1s secured by premises situate in the Borough of Berwick
and described as Lot No, 265 in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lotsa,

In testimony whereof I have set my hand and

scal of office this 21lstday of  July
AD, 19 80.

.......... RECORDER

'!\ﬂ-,...‘_xi_ e af.:j”‘ ‘;/ . ‘-}' ’7? (\_j_-f'. .;L_( L,g('zl J{!u{:ﬂ_g ‘:ﬁ;:f



BEVERLY J. MICHAEL
Chief Deputy

MARVIN T. BOWER JOHN M. KUCHKA

Solicibor

MARY A. WOLFE REGISTER OF WILLS and RECORDER OF DEEDS

Asst. Deputy
JEAN 1., SWISHER

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Clerk BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,
Phone; 717.784-1991

FOR YOUR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

MORTGAGE :

Ronald D, Samsel and

Janet E. Samsel, his wife,
to

The First National Buank of

Berwick, Pa,

This mortgage is secured

: Mortgage Book 144, Page 212
: Dated July 23, 1966

Amount $5,900,00

Recorded July 25, 1966

XY

by premises degcribed as

Lots Nos. 264 and 263 in Duval Dicksons Fourth Plot of lots.



VICTOR B. VARDLING

SHERIFF

TEL.: BUSINESS 7i7-784-5551
RESIDENCE 717-752-5765

UNITED PENN BANK

VS
RONALD D. SAMSEL AND
JANET E. SAMSEL

On _June 28, 1980

QOFFICE aF

SHERIFF OF GOLURBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

BLOOMSBLURG, PENNBYLVANIA, 17815

June 30, 1980

SERVICE ON

As Je. Zale
RN DA H MOV IR
CHIEF DEPLUTY

DEFUTY
ODEPUTY
DOEAUTY

JOHN <, BTBRIEN,
LEE F. MENSINGER,
LINDA D. MOWERY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 27 of 1980 ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION

RONALD D. SAMSEL

at 1:15 P.M. DST

, 8 true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice

of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defeadant,

Samsel

Renald D,

at his residence, 1111 5th Ave., Berwick,

Col. Co.y Pa.

by

Deputy Sheri ff John J. O'Brien .

Service was made by personally handing said writ of execution and notice of
sherifffs sale of real estate {o the defendant,

Sworn and subscribed before me

this day of

19 .

E}cﬂa;ick Je Potaraon

Prothonotary, Columbia County, Pa.

.

S0 Answerst

4
. —

Ao J. Zade ﬁg

Chief Deputy-Sheriff

Victor B. Vandling
Sheri ff Columbia County



VICTOR B. VARDLIHG

SHERIFF

TEL.: BEUEINESS 7I¥7-784-5551
RESIDENCE 7i17-752-5765

United Penn Bank
vs

Ronald D, Samsel and
Janet E. Samsel

Col. Co. Deputy Sheriff John J. O'Brien

OFFICE QOF

SHERIFF OF COLURBIA COURTY

CDNURT HDOUSE

BLOOMSEBIREG, PENNSYLVANMIA, 17815

July 23, 1980

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Ae J. Zale
KOG XN S R KCORX

CHIEF DEFUTY

JOHN J. O'SRIEN, DEPUTY
LEE F. MENEINGER, DEPUTY
LINDA D, MOWERY, DERUTY

IN THE COURT OF COMUON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONNEALTH OF PENNA.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

sy posted a copy of the

Sheriff's Sale Bill on the property of Ronald D, Samsel and Janet E. Samsel,

320 Martz Ste, Berwick, Pennsylvania on July 21, 1980 at 1315 PM,

RA KA XXTAHH0E XK DR I0E XX 308 KA AX

Sworn and subscribed before me

this day of

Frederick J. Peterson,

Prothonotary, Columbia County, Penna.

Deputy Sheriff

Fors

1

Victor B, Vandling
Sheriff, Col. Co.



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE

SLOOMBBURDG, PENNSYLVANIA, 17815

' As Jo Zale
VICTOR B. VANDLING RN DX YALHIROWI N (IB
CHIEF DERUTY
SHERIFF
JOHMN J. O'BRIEN, CERPUTY
TEL.: BUSINESS 717-7TBA-55%5% LEE F. MENSINGER, DERUTY
RESIDENCE 717-75Z-5765 LINDA D. MOWERY, GEFUTY
June 23, 1980
UNITED PENN BANK _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON
. VS : PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
RONALD D. SAMSEL AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
JANET E. SAMSEL NQ. 27 of 1980

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON __ JANET E. SAMSEL

On __ June 20, 1980 at 5325 P.M. DST s a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Eatate was served on the defendant, _Janet E,

Samsel at her residence, 328 Martz Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania by __Deputy Sheriff John J, O'Brien .

Service was made by personally handing said writ of execution and notice of
sheriff's sale of real estate to the defendant.

S0 Answerst

A J. Zale
Chief Deputy Sheriff

Victor B, Vandling
Sheri ff Columbia County

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 24th  day of June
1980,

budvweh § A2 so

Frederick J. a§k$£$?ﬁ
Prethonotary, Yolumbia County, Pa.
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1 ALL, that certain lot, plece or parcel of land situste
| in the Dorough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennny L
S wania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: j
5 BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Ho. 264 on Mariz Street:

; thenge in a westerly direction, a distance of 435 foobt +o CoUrney

L oof Lot No, 2663 thence in a southerly direction, & distance of

145 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in an eagterly direction, a
dlstance of 43 feet to corner of Lot No. 284; thence in a !
! northerly direction, s distance of 14% faet +o +he nlaoe of '
- beglinning,

;= This description iz intended to zover Lot nNo. 263 in
i Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot
Qr plan,

| UPON WHICE I8 ERECTED 2 one-story building.

|

i

i NOPICE s herehe given to all laimants and parties in intececot |
v - h] a = o ;" hl : . =~ !
: Fhat the Sheriff will An SEPTREMBER S, 1980, file & Zohedula ol
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ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyl
vania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 264 on Martz Street;
thence in a westerly direction, a distance of 45 feet to corner
of Lot No. 266; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of
145 feet to a 15 foot alley: thence in an easterly direction, a
distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 264; thence in a
northerly direction, a distance of 145 feet to the place of
beginning.

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 265 in
Buval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot
or plan.

UPON WHICH IS ERECTED a one-story building.




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 fo 3149

JONITED, PENN BANK )
R RS R A Term 19.../3.1.-{513
PLAINTIFF, Now wovonn. S8 Term 19.. 7UID
No. e Term 19......
¥s
RONALD D. SAMSEL and WRIT OF EXECUTION
......................................... (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
JIANET E. SAMSEL,

TO TIE SHERIFE OpF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNA,
Ronald D. Samsel and Janet E. Samsel

....................................................................................... Defendant (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her {or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
{2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

(Specifically describe property)

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 264 on Martz Street; thence in
a westerly direction, a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 266;
thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 145 feet to a 15 foot
alley; thence in an easterly direction, a distance of 45 feet to corner
of Lot No. 264; thence in a northerly direction, a distance of 145 feet
to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 265 in Duval Dickson's
Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

and to notify the Gaonishee (s) that

{a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant (s} or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of cnyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a
garnishee and is enjoined as abaove stated.

Amount due

Interest from 12/7/79....153.23...

(SEAL)




UNITED PENN BANK,
Plaintiff,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA CQUNTY BRANCH

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RONALD D. SAMSEL angd
JANET E. SAMSEL,
Defendants.

NO. 48 OF 1980
IN ASSUMPSIT

L T T

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RONALD D, SAMSEL JANET B, SAMSEL
R. D. #3 Box 3400 328 Martz Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Execution has
been issued at the suit of the Plaintiff above named and judgment
entered as set forth above, and that certain real estate situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, of which you are the owner or the reputed owner,
will be exposed to public sale by the Sheriff of Columbia County

¥

on the ﬁfﬁ(fﬁ day of /7£¢;g>fi' r 1980, at oo ge
o v

in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.
The property to be socld is described as follows:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit: :

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 264 on Martz
Street; thence in a waesterly direction, a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 266; thence in a southerly
direction, a distance of 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence in an easterly direction, a distance of 45 feet
to corner of Lot No. 264: thence in a northerly direction,
a distance of 145 feet to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover Lot No. 265 in
Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown
on plot or plan.




BEING the same premises conveyed to Ronald D.
Samsel and Janet E, Samsel, his wife, by deed of
\ Thomas W. Yerges, widower, dated September 20, 1972.
i

I NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in

i

interest that the Sheriff will on the ;;5fi?“ day of ,ﬂéxﬁﬂfé{uij |

1980, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the
same will be available for inspection and that distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
i Seized and taken in execution at the suit of United
Penn Bank, Plaintiff, vs. Ronald D. Samsel and Janet E. Samsel,
Defendants,

Said premises will be so0ld by the Sheriff of Columbia

County, Pennsylvania. The names of the owners or repulted owners

of sald property are: RONALD D. SAMSEL and JANET E. $AMSEL.
i {

e
o .

i ) i .f‘ "
e T M
Franklin E. Kepner’ P

b




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: COLUMBIA COUNTY RRANCH
VS. :

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RONALD D, SAMSEL and :

JANET E. SAMSEL, NO. 48 OF 1980
Defendants. : IN ASSUMPSIT

AEFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
} s8:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

I, Franklin E. Kepner, Esquire, certify that the last

known address of Ronald D, Samsel is R. D. #3, Box 3400, Berwick,
7

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 18603 3 £ -
04/

M T 198
Frankliﬁ E. Kepner L/

Sworh to and subsgcribed
before me this 19%th day of
June, 1980.

PN Ny
. j "_’i‘( . — é_,, - ;-f’ [ I T
NOTARY PUBLIC : {

MY COMMISSION EXPIRPS: 3/28/81
Berwick, Columbia-@ounty, Penna.




UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : OF THE 267TH JUDICIAL DISTRTICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY RRANCH

s

VS.
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
- RONALD D. SAMSEL and :
JANET E. SAMSEL, : NO. 48 OF 1280
Defendants. : IN ASSUMPSIT

i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIZA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

I, Franklin . Kepner, Esquire, certify that the last

known address of Janet E. Samsel is 328 Martz Street, Berwick,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 18603.

A £E

il

Frankdin E. Kepner v

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 19th day of

June, 19280.
.':‘_"__-'““\ -
#-? ‘{:v_,/f) "J/"“‘"'r ....... ('% e T

NOIARY PUBLIC 7
Vy commission expi:és- 3/28/81
RBerwick, Columbia'County, Penna,




ON BEHALF OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, I AM HEREBY ADVISING ALL PROSPECTIVE
BIDDERS AT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE THAT:

ALL BIDS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH A 50% DOWN PAYMENT, IN CASH OR CHECK, A2
IF WE ARE FURNISHED A CHECK THAT DOES NOT CLEAR THE BANK, WE WILL PROSECUTE. ™
=PRI R %. ALL BIDS MUST BE COMPLIED WITH BEFORE 12:00

19 KC . ONE

TF THE HIGHEST BIDDER ON A PIECE OF PROPERTY DEFAULTS IN THE PAYMENT BY 12100
O'CLOCK NOON ON 72 w5 Deat 4 1J4C , THE PROPERTY WILL BE
RESOLD AT 2:00 O'CIOCK P.M., IN THE SHERLFF'S OFFICE, ON THAT DAY,

TE A PRICE IS RECEIVED AT THE RE-SALE OF THE PROPERTY, WHICH 1S LESS THAN THE
OFFER OR BID MADE AT THE ORIGINAL SALE, THEW THE SHERIFF*S OFFICE WILL INSTITUTE
LEGAL ACTTION IN THE NAME OF THE SHERIFF AGAINST THE DEFAULTING BIDDER AT THE
ORIGINAL SALE FOR THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN WHAT THE BIDDER ACTUALLY BID AT THE
ORIGINAL SALE AND WHAT WAS RECEIVED BY WAY OF BID AT THE RE-SALE, PLUS COST.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLATMANTS ANo PARTIES IN INTEREST THAT THE
SHERTEF WILL ON  -D<r’f o 193¢ FILE A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
IN HIS OFFICE, WHERE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILARIE FOR INSPECTION, AND THAT
DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS THEREAFTER.

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY SHERIFF'S POUNDAGE OF 2% OF THE
FIRST $1000,00 and 3% THEREAFTER OF THE BID PRICE.

ALSO, THE ESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIREL TO PAY REALTY TRANSFER TAX OF
1% OF THE(BID'OR OF $ 7Z ¢ &3 . WHICHEVER 1S HIGHER.

ALSO; STATE STAMPS OF 1% 0*@@ OR OF $_72¥7 83, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER.



